#### 504564775 09/26/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4611486

Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIROKI OTSUKA	08/29/2017
YOJI UEDA	08/30/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TORAY INDUSTRIES, INC.			
Street Address:	reet Address: 1-1, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 2-CHOME			
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU			
City:	TOKYO			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	103-8666			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15561573	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)656-2498

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-656-3381

Email: pto.phil@dlapiper.com

IP GROUP OF DLA PIPER LLP (US) **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE

Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SIP-17-1418 (373207-057) NAME OF SUBMITTER: LESLIE J. HOOD /LJH/ SIGNATURE: **DATE SIGNED:** 09/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 043695 FRAME: 0001 504564775

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

inve	ntor(s) (herein	ATION of the sum of after, "ASSIGNOR") <i>ddress(es) of ASSIGNI</i>	by	and of other good and valuabl	le consideration paid to the undersigned
TC	DRAY INDU	ISTRIES, INC.			
1-	1, Nihonbas	shi-Muromachi 2	-chome, Chuo-kı	ار, Tokyo 103-8666 Japa	an
	41			44.74	
ASS			which is hereby ackno title and interest to the		GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
<u> </u>	IALYSIS CI	HIP			
		nal Patent Application te herewith or, if not so		340 and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
CACCI	ated on even day	te nerewith or, it not se	excedica, was.		
(a)	executed on			(Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
(b)	filed on	September	26, 2017,		waye sign and the same state of the same state o
	Serial No.	15 ,561,57	;	Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	eby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
subst	itute, reissue or	reexamination applicat	ion based thereon, for t		d any continuation, division, renewal, the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and s)").
which include reexal acts to	n the ASSIGNE ding in the preparation, or pul mination, or pul o include but no	E may deem necessary aration and prosecution blic use proceeding, an	y, desirable or expedient of said application(s) d in any litigation or oth ng all papers, including	at, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters her legal proceeding which may	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention, Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
				we) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
1)	Hirok	Ci OTSUKA (Signature)		Hiroki OTSUKA (Type Name)	Aug 29 , 2017
	<i>,</i>	(Signature)		(Type Name)	' '
2) _	Yoji	(Signature)		Yoji UEDA	A-930, 2017
		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
3) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
4)					_
		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)
5) _		(Signature)		(Type Name)	(Date)

1/1

RECORDED: 09/26/2017